



OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS P} 304-534-7102

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release Date: April 12, 2023

Pierpont announces Dr. Milan Hayward as fourth president

Fairmont, W.Va. – The Board of Governors of Pierpont Community & Technical College is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Milan Hayward as its fourth president.

Dr. Hayward is currently the Vice President of the School of Career and Corporate Training at Virginia West Community College. His experience in workforce development, grant development, community outreach and building partnerships with K-12 school systems fits perfectly with Pierpont's vision of the future. Dr. Hayward's spirit of collaboration was noted often by his references.

Pierpont looks forward to working with Dr. Hayward as he begins his presidential leadership of Pierpont Community & Technical College.

Dr. Hayward will begin his presidential position sometime in mid-June.